CHANGE ORDER(s)
AND/OR
LETTER(s) OF EXTENSION

v

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO. 2
DATED JANUARY 12, 2018

FILED WITH CONTRACT #34248

(SEQUEL CONTRACTORS, INC)







e

(ot ofuslig

‘City of Long _ cach Memorandum
Working Together to Serve
Date: January 25, 2018
To: Tom Modica, Assistant City Manager
From: Eric Lowe, Chief Construction Inspector
Subject: CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER TRANSMITTAL MEMO
PROJECT: Contract =R=7042— 3‘1244%?
CONTRACTOR: SEQUEL CONTRACTORS, INC.
CCO#: Ne. 02
ORIGINATED FROM: Project Development
SOURCE QOF FUNDING: CIP Projects
REASCN: See Attachad
COST (CCO#02): $31,669,12 *
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: $2.499,680.73
APPROVED
CONTINGENCY (10%) $249.968.07
ORIGINAL CONTRACT
+ CONTINGENCY
{NOT TO EXCEED) $2,749,648.80
TOTAL AMOUNT OF CCO'S
TO DATE {(INCLUDING
PROPOSED CCO'S) $199,703.63
PERCENT (%) OF
CONTINGENCY USED IN
CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE
{NCLUDING PROPQSED) 79.9%
LS R IR R A .
LAY L < -k s T A -
. CEPARTMERT OF FUELIC WORKS Po z, 80k 4 2
4 ey 2 ; }4 ey ; Enginaedng Burcow ) - .
£ E “% pa "? - 3 BB r}
Al i { Cartification of, Mul-zeric:%sﬂorﬂ:_)‘e:vices SR E e e
‘ P, vendor DA
310 b .12 FODPPW. TG 2000 k] ~
4 Proj/Proidetal PW L0t [ — 192 0 AT
s e Grant/Grant detal] - wy G
--------------- oot PP 250 LSS




OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER
CITY OF LONG BEACH
LONG BEACH, CA 90802

Sequel Contractors, Inc. ' Date: January 12, 2018
13648 imperial Highway R-7012
Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670. Confract No.: 34248

Program No.: PW5062-79

PROJECT: Improvements of Orange Avenue between 527 Street and 64 Strest

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO. 2

PART 1 (Reason for Change)

1.1 Change order required because a delay in non-contract work created a
need for temporary signage to be placed and maintained in the project
area.

1.2 Change order required because the street sweeping signage in the project
area were found to be different than the street sweeping signage identified
in the contract documents.

1.3 Change order required because the contract documents did not Identify
traffic detector loops fo be installed at this location.

1.4 Change order required because pull box adjustment was not identified in
the contract documents and was not identified as needed in a timely
manner.

1.5 Change order required because some of the striping installed per the
contract docuiments contained undesirable features.

1.6 Change order required because of miscommunication between parties
regarding conduit location.

1.7 Change order required because City added detector loops, requiring
overtime work to perform the work efficiently and timsely.

PART 2 (Description of Change)

2.1 Provide, install and maintain temporary signage to identify bicycle lane
and parking lane at multiple locations throughout the project area.

2.2 Remove old strest sweeping sighs and install repfacement, City-provided
signs at multiple locations on both sides of Orange Avenue for the length
of the project.

2.3 Provide and install two traffic detector loops in 52™ Street approaching
Orange Avenue.

2.4 Adjust pull box located in east side parkway north of 571 Street to match
parkway grade.

2.5 Remove and replace thermoplastic striping as directed, various locations
throughout the project site.

2.6 Instail underground conduit at new location at pole.

2.7 Pay overfime premium to Instali requested additional detector loops on
South Street on Saturday.

CCO 02, Contract # 34248, PW5062-79, R-7012



PART 3 CHANGE IN CQNTRACT ANMOUNT
A. BID ITEM QUANTITY ADJUSTMENTS
None

B. EXTRA WORK/AGREED PRICE

In accordance with procedures for changes in the work established in the
specifications, you are authorized to do the following:

1. Provide all labor, materials and equipment to provide, install and maintain
temporary signage to identify bicycle lane and parking lane at multiple
locations throughout the project area. All work
as directed by the Project Manager,
for the lump sum cost of ........eueee Peeeeenesesreraresrarsatsrrirasnsinns $3,352.07

2, Provide all labor, materials and equipment to remove old street sweeping
signs and install replacement, City-provided signs at multiple locations on
both sides of Orange Avenue for the length of the project, All work
as directed by the Project Manager,
for the IUmp sum GOSt OF .. ivr e et e e $6,116.99

3. Provide all labor, materials and equipment to provide and install two traffic
detector loops in 52" Street approaching Orange Avenue. All wark
as directed by the Project Manager, .
for the lump SuUM COSE OF ....ovcovrr e s $2,903.75

4, Provide all labor, materials and equipment o adjust a pull box located in
east side parkway north of 57! Street to match parkway grade. All work
as directed by the Project Manager

for the lump sum cost of . wrrverresriorstersrrnssssessnrssesenreeeereer 3 1,338.27
5. Provide all labor, materials and equipment to remove and replace

thermoplastic striping at various locations throughout the project site. All

work

as directed by the Project Manager,

for the Jump sum cost of ......veeiicinciininns crreseverrsrennes $12,614.40

6. Provide all labor, materials and equipment fo install underground condulit
at new location. All work
as directed by the Project Manager,
for the ump sum coSt Of ..o $4,142.12

7. Provide overtime labor to install requested additional detector loops on
" South Street on Saturday. All work
as directed by the Project Manager,

for the lump sum cost of .o s § 1,103.43

- Net Bld Item Quantity Adjustment........ccecnmrarene sarsussmnernsnnrnns = {$0.00)
" - Net Extra Work / Agreed Price........curmsininsssiniann = $31,569.12
- Net to Contract Cost................. hermetrCAsREeTEaRsRRR RREEE smsvant s canenn = $31,569.12

By signing this change order, the Contractor acknowledges that it is familiar with
California Civil Code Section 1542, which reads: “A general release does not
extend to claims which the creditor does not know or suspect to exist in his favor
at the fime of executing the release, which if known by him must have materially
affected his settlement with the debtor;” and Contractor hereby releases the City
from any unknown claims and waives Its rights under Section 1542,

CCOD 02, Contract # 34248, PW5062;79, R-7012




The prices set forth herein above shall be considered full compensation for all
obligations of the contractor associated with this change order, and the City will
not be liable for any claim of the contractor for delays or extra compensation
resulting from performance of the requirements of this change order.

PART 4 CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME

TIME FOR COMPLETION OF ALL WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT WILL BE
EXTENDED THIRTY (30} WORKING DAYS BEYOND THE DEPUTY
DIRECTOR/CITY ENGINEER'S SIGNATURE.

Recommended by: Approved by:

/,’/W -2 W /% KN l/zte/ff}

Chief Gghstruction Inspector (Date)  Contrdctor

e b A\l

Ccn/étructton Services’Officer Date)

i 25 (i
Préjoet| ft?fanft{qeﬁf Date)

Funds are avaitable for this purpose:

</[fﬁ / .LL e [t

Financial Management (Date)

CCO 02, Contract # 34248, PW5062-79, R-7012



81027184 yBnonp persod SLORIESURE SEPNPU| WY 012 BLOZ/L/Z Suny

Z205Md = 13504d 1£00 = Pun-qng ‘zg) = Pung 'y¥g = edA) pung 'g = armipucdxIanuoNey BHETLD

Shohe B4 T b5 IE ks

-7 A% Dy /ﬁﬁ \m&ﬁo obiwv

\wzou, i\

b;?d‘ Q\Aw\_&\é 4§oc® \u(m::L

£8'ZEC 2208 62219'8eC 8YELL'GEL'SZ 00'€9858Cze FIeL
SIECZI0E 6ZZ108%C | SFELLVSEL'SE 09'€96'59E°ZE Z305Md Befoud IE0L
05'ESEL TOPLYELE BE LMY 00'000'S8E 07~ NOLHIHLY JONTWIX o6
89°045'058 00'960'LE TeLelee 00'000'8ER 1S MOTTIM - SOLNYS SO HENVEZANLS -+ o8
20°009'204 SEZe'acy ZEYE9°6L ZZTEBY'RED AVAMVHLYH - HIOAN3SIY ‘0aNOGaY v8
O0'EBYZTOT GrorD'ZL 0029V 2L 0000 2VE GNZL - VISSLYUV ‘FINVEO 6
o0'0vE'DLE 05'9¥9'15 051005 00°000°24T BE1- TOM 0NV 30 08
00°000'598 oo'o 000 00°000°C88 CANCOIH-OUIONIT "AYMOYONE 68
SE'OVZ'6LS o0'SHL'S TO'R09°4SL 00'000'289 AV D141V d - NODTHO '1S WIZHYNY o8
OF'ERL 291 ¥l Lok B5BEL T EVElB'08Z'L MOICHYAM - ONINSS 10 HIMVEZ0NLS 28
20'POY'SZL 000 6L9ze'0iz's 290S2'96E"t MOTIM - HId :ZAV DIZIOVd 18
(g9'518'1L) 000z 1ELEE'01 §1°265'948 ONRIS - HILZ AV ASVE o8
06409'65¢ 08°9¥L'22ZE IFERING'T IZHE0'S60's SES HLFS - ONZS ‘3AV INVHO 6L
S6'6ES'TE 000 SU00K'29 00°000'004 ONIYS - MOTIM :3AY OONOOTY v
(506sm) 0o 09'F21'55 [F-£-172"5 AOTIM - THH SFAY DUNYUY 69
AUNOD "WYESOND AVMHDIH AMVONCOIISAHOMN - 280SMd 1v6foid
GUIRSUS-ald Ul E] 198png PulsHRY oL | E516Q Peloid
-1ebpng peysnipy eouRIqUInaYY au au

zjozebeg

(posdeZ JBBA JO %VE) BLOZLEZ = JO SV TBUSD
ATeuung [EI9UEU].} BIMPUSdXZ/ENUEAGYK JURIS) B Jooford

)



grozaes (ybnosg paisod suopoesued SOpNU] WY 012 BLOZ/LE ‘Y

7905Md = 199]05d ‘B0 = PUNZ-GNS (291 = pURg RS = adAL pung 13 = einpuadxzonuoisy JBISHO

29°862'28 000 £4'920'052 Se52E'2EE {idvd AUONEY) SOLNYTY - GATS 81°LS RL2 9
oooLy 000 oo ovoLe ZONVHO - 521 :ASXIS 00
SRS STBOLYT ZVTIELOL 00'000'051 ALXIE - MOTTRVA BONVHEO B85
000 o1'e 0£'66L"42 0£'66L'12 15 1S1 B AVMOVORY ML3E Wl 3AY DHIDVd 95
o000 0G0 8ETEO'SIA BETEO'GLB FAEANA OWd ~ HIMOTESTIEY ;SNEVALS 5
{o¢'ss9'0) 00’0 0+'6L9'901 £0°000°001 NS - HOd VITONOVI £
{296597) 000 80016k SLpov'oSs MOTOEYM - ONRIDS :3d VINVS ze
000 600 09'989'£90'3 69'559'200" HILLNE - TOM VISALHY 1]
0o 000 2C°8L0'L ZE0L0'L ION - VIS3LEY ‘ANNEHD ]
a0 000 S1'ZBS'BRL S1265'08L . HOWIIHYNY :01310Va &%
s 000 186692987 29669°298'T SOV HLNVLLY OL H166 AV OLLNVILY 8
[0 020 oLZEL'S0L'S 01264804} ON3NR - OONOUSH (1S HI0 F4 4
000 00’0 02'€69'554 0Z'€69's5L AV NOSHVD - 1S LNVNOD TEAY J4Nuaoom W
000 000 LOEFO'ZLE LOEYO'TIE SAY JIDNVUO - HLL SIAV SOLIAWVTY oy
0o 000 [Rg1: Vi v LFOaL'v0E'Z 18 HLL - AVMOVONE :00ONCOZY £&c
ane 000 1C'BFE'9E9 1 Bra'eEs ONIMES - MOTIM :3AY J3NEC00M £
1401 00’0 S5'08€' LY 66'09E'LF AOOMIMYT H0 ALIDIM FOVSENSTH LS NOSHYD 1]
000 00’0 06'9E 05°98E AV LLINNSE - SAY INONTES LS HLL ¥
000 [y PLOBLPOL'E ¥I00L'v0L’) IAUIA OWd OL JIN0 1A NZA ‘NOLMIH LY pr4
0o oo LIGTEIEE LIVOV'BIT) ONRIDS OL MOTIM “BAY OISV 0z
00¢ e VT LLLGIE LT LLL'GLE HONVHO OL JINYLLY 'LFTLS NOSHVO 52
000 00’0 LESILbIO ISSEL PO IIZHVYNY OL HLZ ‘SAV DIHIoVd ¥z
000 00’0 96'429'226'} 96°/79'T25'L O AUXIE OL MOTONVM “3AV OLLNVLLY .4
000 00’0 ££'652°080'Z £C'652'086°2 “SAY AUYIHO OL 8971 :GVOYH MO IGHYM oF
000 000 08GEL'TL 0G'9ZLEL 'NOLSONIAT O). ONIARAL "AVMAVOHE 8t
00D 000 6O0L6'E04 6ODLR'E0L THOHSAVE-NOLSONIAIN -IW3S ANMNTS LS ONE 91
60’0 00D BLI09'0VE eL09'0V2 7193 - AV NHVIO LS ONRNAS £L
000 0’0 8809 LY'Z 8I60Y'PLY'T HOd = NVE00 “JAV AMSHO 20
0o'o 000 85526258 65520255 U TS HOMEY I THEZ UEZ-SNULS MOIMEVIN 10
BLEZVCPL 000 00'0 sLacrL O.LNOD ‘WYHSDHd AVMHOIH AMVONODISAHONVIN 00

Q.INDD "WVEHONE AVMHOIH AMVANCOISAONYI - 2906Md 1ofoid

GELE QUIGUE-RId U} Tenay 06pAg PolBRIPY oML
-1eBpng pajenfpy SOURIGUINOUT au au
au au
(pasdera yean 0 %¥E) BLOLAE = JO SV TBUEID
Zio | abeg Alewwing [ejoutULy SIyipuadxIeNUeAsy JuRI B jdejoid

)



